
GIRLS CLASSIC RACE, TROLLHAUGEN, JANUARY 13TH

Number Name School Overall time
1 Wright, Sarah FL 0:18:21
2 Edlund, Laura FL 0:18:23
3 White, Rita ROSEVILLE 0:18:47
4 Ranta, Emily STILL 0:19:06
5 Shields, Nora STILL 0:19:07
6 Drinan, Katie ROSEVILLE 0:19:08
7 Alexander, Becky FL 0:19:18
8 Lindsay Wallis WOOD 0:19:30
9 Salvatore, Katie ROSEVILLE 0:19:34
10 Albertson, Ladia STILL 0:19:43
11 Borner, Marie PARK 0:19:45
12 Stalland, Sara STILL 0:19:45
13 Warren, Cally WBL 0:19:55
14 Kuhne, Ellison ROSEVILLE 0:19:58
15 Marshall, Lindsey ROSEVILLE 0:20:08
16 Ceronsky, Kate MV 0:20:10
17 Duff FL 0:20:10
18 Strandemo, Jamie STILL 0:20:11
19 Cooper, Ashley STILL 0:20:19
20 Spaeth, Bri HAST 0:20:20
21 Pribyl, Jackie STILL 0:20:44
22 Somers, Meghan ROSEVILLE 0:20:46
23 Allen, Betsy WBL 0:20:57
24 Kujawa, Jackie ROSEVILLE 0:20:57
25 Zabawa, Johanna STILL 0:20:58
26 Reckinger, Alisa WOOD 0:21:02
27 Holmes, Caolyn MV 0:21:04
28 Pitlik, Rena ROSEVILLE 0:21:09
29 Beaudway, Sarah STILL 0:21:19
30 Wolfgram, Chelsey WBL 0:21:22
31 Wallis, Kara WOOD 0:21:30
32 Lundberg, Britta MV 0:21:31
33 Erickson, Rachel PARK 0:21:32
34 Matthews, Mary WOOD 0:21:42
35 Schroeder, Hannah ROSEVILLE 0:21:43
36 McLaughlin, Lauren MV 0:21:47
37 Trumper, Nicole STILL 0:21:54
38 Wendt, Maddie STILL 0:22:00
39 Carlson, Brienna STILL 0:22:09
40 Garretson, Lisa MV 0:22:12
41 Alstad, Amy ROSEVILLE 0:22:22
42 Edwards, Christa WBL 0:22:28
43 Clark, Katie FL 0:22:35
44 Haight, Maggie ROSEVILLE 0:22:37
45 Elmer, Gina STILL 0:22:40
46 Coozennoy FL 0:22:52
47 Stalland, Laura STILL 0:22:53
48 Thompson, Steph MV 0:22:54
49 Dietner, Katie HAST 0:22:55
50 Scallon, Anna STILL 0:22:58
51 Christensen, Anina WBL 0:23:00



GIRLS CLASSIC RACE, TROLLHAUGEN, JANUARY 13TH

52 Swanson, Eva PARK 0:23:02
53 Maki, Ali MV 0:23:09
54 Murphy, Laura WOOD 0:23:19
55 Furlong, Maddy WBL 0:23:21
56 Hedum, Megan WBL 0:23:29
57 Dehmlow FL 0:23:34
58 Van Deen FL 0:23:48
59 Rahkola, Seija WBL 0:23:52
60 Pankonin, Emily PARK 0:23:52
61 Waldvogel, Brianna WBL 0:24:04
62 Frink, Lily WBL 0:24:08
63 Helwig, Kristine WBL 0:24:39
64 Qualy, Tricia HAST 0:24:49
65 Kean, Amanda PARK 0:24:57
66 Kaylee Timbers PARK 0:25:06
67 Moriarty, Erin PARK 0:25:12
68 Paul, Stacy PARK 0:25:40
69 Tobin, Emily STILL 0:25:43
70  Link, Katie PARK 0:25:48
71 Nollan, Alissa WBL 0:26:10
72 Moseng, Amanda PARK 0:26:31
73 Koenig, Brooke HAST 0:27:02
74 Larson, Sondra WOOD 0:27:13
75 Raco, Heather HAST 0:28:32
76 Stanke, Heidi HAST 0:29:09



BOYS CLASSIC RACE, TROLLHAUGEN, JANUARY 13th

Number Name School Overall time
1 Skoglund, Loren FL 0:14:51
2 Fick, Ben FL 0:15:11
3 Lamana, Tim STILL 0:15:41
4 Watson, Jake STILL 0:15:44
5 Pribyl, Steve STILL 0:16:02
6 Weber, Max STILL 0:16:06
7 Steiner FL 0:16:09
8 Anderson, Erick ROSEVILLE 0:16:16
9 Koch FL 0:16:19
10 Bailey FL 0:16:20
11 Hipp, Andrew STILL 0:16:21
12 Fondow, Travis ROSEVILLE 0:16:25
13 Carlson, Eric WBL 0:16:33
14 Furseth, Ricky STILL 0:16:33
15 Anderson, Jeff STILL 0:16:47
16 Hlavacek, Rob STILL 0:16:50
17 Gault, Sam ROSEVILLE 0:17:03
18 Miller, Taylor STILL 0:17:05
19 Young, Justin ROSEVILLE 0:17:07
20 McMahoh, Chris MV 0:17:13
21 Showalter, Tom WOOD 0:17:14
22 Clark FL 0:17:14
23 Babbitt FL 0:17:23
24 Torgerson, Erik WBL 0:17:39
25 Lamana, Dan STILL 0:17:42
26 Stedman, Ross STILL 0:17:47
27 Hagstrom, Jens STILL 0:17:51
28 Novak, Joe ROSEVILLE 0:17:53
29 Laan, Derek MV 0:17:57
30 Felice, Mark ROSEVILLE 0:18:00
31 Adams, Jonathan ROSEVILLE 0:18:01
32 Smith, Mike MV 0:18:04
33 Collins, Jim WBL 0:18:04
34 Jordan, David ROSEVILLE 0:18:04
35 McMahon, Mike MV 0:18:04
36 Beiging, Erik STILL 0:18:09
37 Henry, Nate WBL 0:18:23
38 McKim, Chris STILL 0:18:28
39 Lambert, Travis PARK 0:18:31
40 Behrends, Sam HAST 0:18:32
41 Guthrie, Andrew ROSEVILLE 0:18:35
42 Jorgenson, Tom ROSEVILLE 0:18:38
43 Ratzlaff, Adam PARK 0:18:38
44 Stenlund, Ben ROSEVILLE 0:18:59
45 Jorgensen, David WOOD 0:19:19
46 Hapness, Karl STILL 0:19:25
47 Nettleton, Marc WOOD 0:19:27
48 Westlund, Josh PARK 0:19:32
49 Beck, Fro HAST 0:19:33
50 Parent, Charlie STILL 0:19:35
51 Stark, Tim WBL 0:19:44
52 Drinane, Jim PARK 0:20:16
53 Hendricks, Josh WBL 0:20:20
54 Rousar, Tim WBL 0:20:26



BOYS CLASSIC RACE, TROLLHAUGEN, JANUARY 13th

55 Pellerite, Trevor WOOD 0:20:42
56 Thompson, Eric MV 0:20:53
57 Kirckof, Nate ROSEVILL 0:20:59
58 Hartman, Mark WBL 0:21:09
59 Ratzlaff, Sam PARK 0:21:12
60 Afdahl, Dave MV 0:21:34
61 Larson, Adam WBL 0:21:41
62 Norquist, Shorty HAST 0:21:44
63 Newton, Eric MV 0:21:47
64 Jemilieta, Matt MV 0:21:57
65 Portinga, Jon HAST 0:22:05
66 Kronstadt, Brian MV 0:22:17
67 McIntosh, Kevin WBL 0:22:18
68 Adams, Chris WBL 0:23:04
69 Sanville, Chris WBL 0:24:38
70 Scully, John HAST 0:28:14
71 Prange, John HAST 0:28:45



Suburban East Confernce pursuit results

Rose Still MV FL Wood WBL Park
2 3 10 1 7 15 11
6 4 21 9 19 22 26
8 5 25 32 20 24 36
12 14 27 34 31 35 43
13 16 28 37 42 39 44
41 42 111 113 119 135 160

pursuit placeName School Cl time cl place Time Back Finish time Skate sk place Overall Team pts
1 Wright, Sarah FL 0:18:21 1 0:00:00 0:16:46 0:16:46 1 0:35:07 1
2 White, Rita ROSEVILLE 0:18:47 2 0:00:26 0:17:17 0:16:51 2 0:35:38 2
3 Shields, Nora STILL 0:19:07 4 0:00:46 0:17:48 0:17:02 3 0:36:09 3
4 Ranta, Emily STILL 0:19:06 3 0:00:45 0:18:29 0:17:44 9 0:36:50 4
5 Stalland, Sara STILL 0:19:45 7 0:01:24 0:18:40 0:17:16 4 0:37:01 5
6 Salvatore, Katie ROSEVILLE 0:19:34 6 0:01:13 0:18:56 0:17:43 8 0:37:17 6
7 Lindsay Wallis WOOD 0:19:30 5 0:01:09 0:19:01 0:17:52 10 0:37:22 7
8 Marshall, Lindsey ROSEVILLE 0:20:08 11 0:01:47 0:19:10 0:17:23 5 0:37:31 8
9 Duff FL 0:20:10 13 0:01:49 0:19:18 0:17:29 6 0:37:39 9
10 Ceronsky, Kate MV 0:20:10 12 0:01:49 0:19:55 0:18:06 11 0:38:16 10
11 Borner, Marie PARK 0:19:45 8 0:01:24 0:19:57 0:18:33 17 0:38:18 11
12 Somers, Meghan ROSEVILLE 0:20:46 17 0:02:25 0:20:01 0:17:36 7 0:38:22 12
13 Kuhne, Ellison ROSEVILLE 0:19:58 10 0:01:37 0:20:02 0:18:25 15 0:38:23 13
14 Cooper, Ashley STILL 0:20:19 15 0:01:58 0:20:33 0:18:35 18 0:38:54 14
15 Warren, Cally WBL 0:19:55 9 0:01:34 0:20:44 0:19:10 21 0:39:05 15
16 Strandemo, Jamie STILL 0:20:11 14 0:01:50 0:20:51 0:19:01 20 0:39:12 16
17 Pribyl, Jackie STILL 0:20:44 16 0:02:23 0:21:02 0:18:39 19 0:39:23 17
18 Beaudway, Sarah STILL 0:21:19 22 0:02:58 0:21:21 0:18:23 14 0:39:42 18
19 Matthews, Mary WOOD 0:21:42 27 0:03:21 0:21:32 0:18:11 12 0:39:53 19
20 Reckinger, Alisa WOOD 0:21:02 20 0:02:41 0:22:12 0:19:31 24 0:40:33 20
21 Holmes, Caolyn MV 0:21:04 21 0:02:43 0:22:13 0:19:30 23 0:40:34 21
22 Wolfgram, Chelsey WBL 0:21:22 23 0:03:01 0:22:42 0:19:41 26 0:41:03 22
23 Kujawa, Jackie ROSEVILLE 0:20:57 18 0:02:36 0:22:43 0:20:07 34 0:41:04 23
24 Allen, Betsy WBL 0:20:57 19 0:02:36 0:22:50 0:20:14 37 0:41:11 24
25 McLaughlin, Lauren MV 0:21:47 29 0:03:26 0:22:52 0:19:26 22 0:41:13 25
26 Erickson, Rachel PARK 0:21:32 26 0:03:11 0:22:53 0:19:42 28 0:41:14 26
27 Thompson, Steph MV 0:22:54 40 0:04:33 0:23:05 0:18:32 16 0:41:26 27
28 Maki, Ali MV 0:23:09 44 0:04:48 0:23:07 0:18:19 13 0:41:28 28
29 Lundberg, Britta MV 0:21:31 25 0:03:10 0:23:18 0:20:08 36 0:41:39 29
31 Carlson, Brienna STILL 0:22:09 32 0:03:48 0:23:19 0:19:31 25 0:41:40
30 Schroeder, Hannah ROSEVILLE 0:21:43 28 0:03:22 0:23:19 0:19:57 31 0:41:40 30
32 Wallis, Kara WOOD 0:21:30 24 0:03:09 0:23:35 0:20:26 43 0:41:56 31
33 Wendt, Maddie STILL 0:22:00 31 0:03:39 0:23:54 0:20:15 38 0:42:15
34 Clark, Katie FL 0:22:35 35 0:04:14 0:24:01 0:19:47 29 0:42:22 32
35 Trumper, Nicole STILL 0:21:54 30 0:03:33 0:24:08 0:20:35 44 0:42:29
37 Coozennoy FL 0:22:52 38 0:04:31 0:24:12 0:19:41 27 0:42:33 1
36 Garretson, Lisa MV 0:22:12 33 0:03:51 0:24:12 0:20:21 41 0:42:33 33
38 Edwards, Christa WBL 0:22:28 34 0:04:07 0:24:24 0:20:17 39 0:42:45 34
39 Stalland, Laura STILL 0:22:53 39 0:04:32 0:24:35 0:20:03 33 0:42:56
40 Swanson, Eva PARK 0:23:02 43 0:04:41 0:24:36 0:19:55 30 0:42:57 36
41 Haight, Maggie ROSEVILLE 0:22:37 36 0:04:16 0:24:38 0:20:22 42 0:42:59
43 Dehmlow FL 0:23:34 48 0:05:13 0:25:14 0:20:01 32 0:43:35 38
42 Van Deen FL 0:23:48 49 0:05:27 0:25:33 0:20:02 49 0:43:50 37
44 Elmer, Gina STILL 0:22:40 37 0:04:19 0:25:25 0:21:06 51 0:43:46
45 Hedum, Megan WBL 0:23:29 47 0:05:08 0:25:29 0:20:21 40 0:43:50 39



Suburban East Confernce pursuit results

46 Scallon, Anna STILL 0:22:58 41 0:04:37 0:25:36 0:20:59 48 0:43:57
47 Furlong, Maddy WBL 0:23:21 46 0:05:00 0:25:38 0:20:38 45 0:43:59 40
48 Rahkola, Seija WBL 0:23:52 50 0:05:31 0:25:39 0:20:08 35 0:44:00 41
49 Christensen, Anina WBL 0:23:00 42 0:04:39 0:25:45 0:21:06 52 0:44:06
50 Murphy, Laura WOOD 0:23:19 45 0:04:58 0:26:03 0:21:05 50 0:44:24 42
51 Pankonin, Emily PARK 0:23:52 51 0:05:31 0:26:28 0:20:57 47 0:44:49 43
52 Waldvogel, Brianna WBL 0:24:04 52 0:05:43 0:26:50 0:21:07 53 0:45:11
53 Frink, Lily WBL 0:24:08 53 0:05:47 0:27:44 0:21:57 56 0:46:05
54 Moriarty, Erin PARK 0:25:12 57 0:06:51 0:28:06 0:21:15 54 0:46:27 44
55 Kaylee Timbers PARK 0:25:06 56 0:06:45 0:28:40 0:21:55 55 0:47:01 45
56 Nollan, Alissa WBL 0:26:10 60 0:07:49 0:28:42 0:20:53 46 0:47:03
57 Helwig, Kristine WBL 0:24:39 54 0:06:18 0:28:43 0:22:25 57 0:47:04
58 Kean, Amanda PARK 0:24:57 55 0:06:36 0:29:29 0:22:53 58 0:47:50 46
59 Paul, Stacy PARK 0:25:40 58 0:07:19 0:30:15 0:22:56 59 0:48:36
60  Link, Katie PARK 0:25:48 59 0:07:27 0:31:12 0:23:45 61 0:49:33
61 Moseng, Amanda PARK 0:26:31 61 0:08:10 0:31:14 0:23:04 60 0:49:35



Suburban East Conference Boys Pursuit Results

Still FL Rose MV WBL Wood Park
2 1 8 19 13 16 30
3 5 11 21 26 33 31
4 7 17 23 28 36 35
6 14 20 24 29 42 38
9 15 22 40 32 45 44
24 42 78 127 128 172 178

Pursuit placeName School Classic time cl place Time back Finish time Skate sk place Overall team
1 Fick, Ben FL 0:15:11 1 0:00:20 0:14:35 0:14:15 2 0:29:26 1
2 Watson, Jake STILL 0:15:44 3 0:00:53 0:14:52 0:13:59 1 0:29:43 2
3 Lamana, Tim STILL 0:15:41 2 0:00:50 0:15:24 0:14:34 4 0:30:15 3
4 Pribyl, Steve STILL 0:16:02 4 0:01:11 0:15:53 0:14:42 5 0:30:44 4
5 Bailey FL 0:16:20 9 0:01:29 0:15:56 0:14:27 3 0:30:47 5
6 Weber, Max STILL 0:16:06 5 0:01:15 0:16:07 0:14:52 10 0:30:58 6
7 Steiner FL 0:16:09 6 0:01:18 0:16:08 0:14:50 9 0:30:59 7
8 Fondow, Travis ROSEVILLE 0:16:25 11 0:01:34 0:16:28 0:14:54 11 0:31:19 8
9 Furseth, Ricky STILL 0:16:33 13 0:01:42 0:16:30 0:14:48 8 0:31:21 9
10 Hipp, Andrew STILL 0:16:21 10 0:01:30 0:16:32 0:15:02 13 0:31:23 10
11 Anderson, Erick ROSEVILLE 0:16:16 7 0:01:25 0:16:42 0:15:17 18 0:31:33 11
12 Anderson, Jeff STILL 0:16:47 14 0:01:56 0:16:43 0:14:47 7 0:31:34 12
13 Carlson, Eric WBL 0:16:33 12 0:01:42 0:16:52 0:15:10 17 0:31:43 13
14 Koch FL 0:16:19 8 0:01:28 0:17:10 0:15:42 25 0:32:01 14
15 Hlavacek, Rob STILL 0:16:50 15 0:01:59 0:17:22 0:15:23 20 0:32:13
16 Clark FL 0:17:14 21 0:02:23 0:17:26 0:15:03 14 0:32:17 15
17 Showalter, Tom WOOD 0:17:14 20 0:02:23 0:17:32 0:15:09 15 0:32:23 16
18 Gault, Sam ROSEVILLE 0:17:03 16 0:02:12 0:17:33 0:15:21 19 0:32:24 17
19 Babbitt FL 0:17:23 22 0:02:32 0:17:42 0:15:10 16 0:32:33 18
20 McMahoh, Chris MV 0:17:13 19 0:02:22 0:17:55 0:15:33 22 0:32:46 19
21 Young, Justin ROSEVILLE 0:17:07 18 0:02:16 0:17:56 0:15:40 24 0:32:47 20
22 McMahon, Mike MV 0:18:04 32 0:03:13 0:17:56 0:14:43 6 0:32:47 21
23 Jordan, David ROSEVILLE 0:18:04 33 0:03:13 0:18:15 0:15:02 12 0:33:06 22
24 Miller, Taylor STILL 0:17:05 17 0:02:14 0:18:16 0:16:02 29 0:33:07
25 Lamana, Dan STILL 0:17:42 24 0:02:51 0:18:17 0:15:26 21 0:33:08
26 Laan, Derek MV 0:17:57 28 0:03:06 0:18:49 0:15:43 26 0:33:40 23
27 Smith, Mike MV 0:18:04 31 0:03:13 0:18:49 0:15:36 23 0:33:40 24
28 Stedman, Ross STILL 0:17:47 25 0:02:56 0:18:58 0:16:02 28 0:33:49
29 Adams, Jonathan ROSEVILLE 0:18:01 30 0:03:10 0:19:01 0:15:51 27 0:33:52 25
30 Hagstrom, Jens STILL 0:17:51 26 0:03:00 0:19:09 0:16:09 30 0:34:00
31 Torgerson, Erik WBL 0:17:39 23 0:02:48 0:19:19 0:16:31 33 0:34:10 26
32 Novak, Joe ROSE 0:17:53 27 0:03:02 0:19:34 0:16:32 34 0:34:25 27
33 Beiging, Erik STILL 0:18:09 35 0:03:18 0:19:40 0:16:22 32 0:34:31
34 Felice, Mark ROSEVILLE 0:18:00 29 0:03:09 0:19:41 0:16:32 35 0:34:32
35 Collins, Jim WBL 0:18:04 34 0:03:13 0:19:52 0:16:39 37 0:34:43 28
36 Guthrie, Andrew ROSEVILLE 0:18:35 39 0:03:44 0:20:01 0:16:17 31 0:34:52
37 McKim, Chris STILL 0:18:28 37 0:03:37 0:20:11 0:16:34 36 0:35:02
38 Henry, Nate WBL 0:18:23 36 0:03:32 0:20:20 0:16:48 41 0:35:11 29
39 Jorgenson, Tom ROSEVILLE 0:18:38 40 0:03:47 0:20:31 0:16:44 38 0:35:22
40 Ratzlaff, Adam PARK 0:18:38 41 0:03:47 0:20:34 0:16:47 40 0:35:25 30
41 Stenlund, Ben ROSEVILLE 0:18:59 42 0:04:08 0:21:00 0:16:52 42 0:35:51
42 Lambert, Travis PARK 0:18:31 38 0:03:40 0:21:24 0:17:44 51 0:36:15 31
43 Stark, Tim WBL 0:19:44 48 0:04:53 0:21:37 0:16:44 39 0:36:28 32
44 Nettleton, Marc WOOD 0:19:27 45 0:04:36 0:21:45 0:17:09 46 0:36:36 33
45 Hapness, Karl STILL 0:19:25 44 0:04:34 0:21:58 0:17:24 50 0:36:49



Suburban East Conference Boys Pursuit Results

46 Parent, Charlie STILL 0:19:35 47 0:04:44 0:22:06 0:17:22 49 0:36:57
47 Hendricks, Josh WBL 0:20:20 50 0:05:29 0:22:25 0:16:56 43 0:37:16 34
48 Westlund, Josh PARK 0:19:32 46 0:04:41 0:22:26 0:17:45 53 0:37:17 35
49 Jorgensen, David WOOD 0:19:19 43 0:04:28 0:22:49 0:18:21 57 0:37:40 36
50 Rousar, Tim WBL 0:20:26 51 0:05:35 0:22:49 0:17:14 48 0:37:40 37
51 Drinane, Jim PARK 0:20:16 49 0:05:25 0:23:19 0:17:54 54 0:38:10 38
52 Hartman, Mark WBL 0:21:09 54 0:06:18 0:23:29 0:17:11 47 0:38:20 39
53 Newton, Eric MV 0:21:47 58 0:06:56 0:23:56 0:17:00 45 0:38:47 40
54 Jemilieta, Matt MV 0:21:57 59 0:07:06 0:24:04 0:16:58 44 0:38:55 41
55 Kirckof, Nate ROSEVILL 0:20:59 53 0:06:08 0:24:12 0:18:04 55 0:39:03
56 Pellerite, Trevor WOOD 0:20:42 52 0:05:51 0:24:56 0:19:05 59 0:39:47 42
57 Kronstadt, Brian MV 0:22:17 60 0:07:26 0:25:10 0:17:44 52 0:40:01 43
58 Ratzlaff, Sam PARK 0:21:12 55 0:06:21 0:25:45 0:19:24 60 0:40:36 44
59 Afdahl, Dave MV 0:21:34 56 0:06:43 0:26:14 0:19:31 62 0:41:05
60 Adams, Chris WBL 0:23:04 62 0:08:13 0:26:27 0:18:14 56 0:41:18
61 Larson, Adam WBL 0:21:41 57 0:06:50 0:26:36 0:19:46 63 0:41:27
62 McIntosh, Kevin WBL 0:22:18 61 0:07:27 0:27:55 0:20:28 64 0:42:46
63 Sanville, Chris WBL 0:24:38 63 0:09:47 0:28:43 0:18:56 58 0:43:34


